12
16
20
25
32
40
50
63

ø12, ø16, ø20
)
How to Order
Specifications
DC
AC50/60 Hz
AC
100 V
110 V
[115 V]
200 V
220 V
[230 V]
Model
Manual override
Pilot exhaust
Shock/Impact resistance (m/s2) (1)
Enclosure
Allowable voltage
Surge voltage suppressor
Indicator light
Electrical entry
Coil rated voltage (V)
Apparent power (2)
(VA)
Standard type
With energy saving circuit
Series SYJ3000
Non-locking push type, Push-turn locking
slotted type, Push-turn locking lever type
Pilot valve individual exh. style, Main/Pilot valve common exh. style
150/30
Dustproof (∗ M8 connector: IP65)
Grommet (G)/(H), L plug connector (L),
M plug connector (M), M8 connector (W)
24, 12, 6, 5, 3
100∗, 110∗, 200∗, 220∗
±10% of the rated voltage∗
0.35 (With indicator light: 0.4)
0.1 (With indicator light only)
0.78 (With indicator light: 0.81)
0.86 (With indicator light: 0.89)
[0.94 (With indicator light: 0.97)]
1.18 (With indicator light: 1.22)
1.30 (With indicator light: 1.34)
[1.42 (With indicator light: 1.46)]
Diode (Non-polar type: Varistor)
LED
10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100
20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100
125, 150, 175, 200
-XA�
-XC79 Tapped hole, drilled hole, pinned hole machined additionally
Change of guide rod end shape
Symbol Specifications